

Well Name: Jayhawk 3203 #2-32

Job Type: Drilling - original

Click on the 'New' button to start a new daily report.

Report Start Date						Report End Dat	e 12/17/2016 06:00	
12/16/2016 14:00 Operations at Report Time						Operations Next Report Period		
Nipple up Nipp							Nipple up	
Operations Summary Drilling f/ 40' to 275'								
Daily Contacts								
Job Contact								
Time Log								
Start Time	End Time	Dur (hr)	Cum Dur (hr)	Code 1	Code 2	Unschd Typ	Com	
14:00	17:00	3.00	3.00		DRILL ACTUAL		Drilling f/ 40' to 294', pumping vis sweeps.(Talked to BJ with KCC @ 2:00 pm 12-15-16 and informed about Spudding on 12-16-16)	
17:00	18:00	1.00	4.00		COND MUD & CIRC		Circ hole clean, pumping vis pills.	
18:00	19:30	1.50	5.50		TRIPS		TOH, I/d 6" dc's, no issues.	
19:30	21:00	1.50	7.00	12	RUN CASING		Rig up csg. crew,Run 9 5/8 Casing to bottom w/ no issues. Set csg on bottom.	
21:00	22:00	1.00	8.00	5	CIRC		Circ while rig up O-Tex.	
22:00	22:30	0.50	8.50	12	RUN CASING & CEMENT		Pump 37 bbls cmt, displaced with 21 bbls fresh water leaving 30' cmt in csg. Had full returns through out job, circ 11 bbls cmt to surface.	
22:30	02:00	3.50	12.00		WAIT ON CEMENT		Wait on cement	
02:00	04:00	2.00	14.00		NIPPLE UP B.O.P		Weld on 11" x 9 5/8 3M Head and test to 1000 psi	
04:00	06:00	2.00	16.00	14	NIPPLE UP B.O.P		Nipple up BOP	